

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 05/L - 094

ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 03/L-223 ON THE KOSOVO JUDICIAL COUNCIL, AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH THE LAW No. 05/L-033 AND LAW No. 04/L-115

Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

LAW ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE LAW No. 03/L-223 ON THE KOSOVO JUDICIAL COUNCIL, AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED WITH THE LAW No. 05/L-033 AND LAW No. 04/L-115

Article 1

Article 20 of the Law no. 03/L-223 on the Kosovo Judicial Council, amended and supplemented with the Law No. 05/L-033, and the Law No. 04/L-115, paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be reworded as follows:

1. The Council, with the approval of president of the respective court, may transfer a judge into another court, for a reasonable period of time, in cases when the other court has an insufficient number of judges to review the cases.

2. The transfer according to paragraph 1 of this Article is made under the rules set forth in the KJC Regulation on Transfer andAssignment of Judges. Regulation on Transfer and Assignment of Judges shall be issued within thirty (30) days from the entry into force of this Law.

Article 2 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force on the day of its publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No.05/L - 094 24 March 2016

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Kadri VESELI